Children

Alexis Black Bear ~ Sashana Black Bear Alyssa Black Bear ~ Kyler Black Bear Taycen Black Bear ~ Rydin Black Bear

Grandchildren: Saint & Memorie Crow Eagle Keoni Randall ~ Deja & Dyami Black Bear

Siblings: Monte Black Bear ~ Luke Black Bear Jennifer Black Bear-Iron Shell

Nieces & Nephews Tyra Black Bear Shaylee, Brooklyn, Jalynn, Bradyn, Brennan, Brantley, Lauryn & Stormy Black Bear Preston Black Bear, Eugene III, Kathryn, Karen & Kelsey Iron Shell Dayton Black Bear

> Hunka Mom: Sue Bowman

Preceded in death by: Mom: Philomene Red Bull Dad: Niobert Black Bear Brother: Jeremy Black Bear





In Loving Memory of **Avery**

Take my children by the hand, And tell them I have tried. Ask them not to weep for me— When I cross the great divide.

All the love that my heart can hold— I have willed to each and all.... Though my tongue will be mute— I will hear them when they call.

Let them know my love was great And the words I longed to speak Hung like dust upon my lips.... And spilled dry tears down my cheek.

Tell them I shall be near by If sorrow ever pays a call; To lead them gently on their way Where peace, joy and solace fall.

And though they cannot hear me, For each, I will say a prayer. Tell them to remember, please I leave them all, in God's care. In Celebration Of Life
Avery Paul Black Bear

December 2, 1974 - August 5, 2018

Services

Bishop Harold Jones Building in Mission, SD <u>Wakes :</u> Tue-Wed ~ Aug 7 & 8, 2018 @ 7pm <u>Funeral:</u> Thursday ~ August 9, 2018 @ 11am

Officiant

Senior Catechist Erroll Geboe Traditional Prayers by Shane Red Hawk

Pallbearers

Sonny Shaw	
Monte Black Bear	
Steven Starboy	
Matt Tucker	

Lancer White Feather Luke Black Bear Preston Black Bear Dave Campbell

Honorary Bearers

The Scott Family ~ The Little Elk Family The Lambert Family ~ Mission NAPA Auto Parts RST Law Enforcement ~ RST Corrections Facility RST Game Fish & Parks ~ Maricopa Co. Sheriff Dept. His Many Archery, Hunting & Fishing Friends

Interment

1st Body of Christ Cemetery Corn Creek, South Dakota

Arrangements By Holmes Funeral Home ~ Valentine, NE www.HolmesFH.com